OP \$115.00.00 97035352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI28510

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dexter Axle Company		07/27/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dexter Axle Company LLC		
Street Address:	2900 Industrial Parkway East		
City:	Elkhart		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46516		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7058460	BREEZE LED 360
Serial Number:	97638786	POWER HOIST
Registration Number:	7240132	POWER JACK
Serial Number:	98293974	DEXTER DEFENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

ipteam@cogencyglobal.com Email:

Stewart Walsh **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2269401 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=FOR FILING TM - Dexter Axle Change of Name#page1.tif source=FOR FILING TM - Dexter Axle Change of Name#page2.tif source=FOR FILING TM - Dexter Axle Change of Name#page3.tif source=FOR FILING TM - Dexter Axle Change of Name#page4.tif source=FOR FILING TM - Dexter Axle Change of Name#page5.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:00 PM 07/29/2021
FILED 02:00 PM 07/29/2021
SR 20212838482 - File Number 3022530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF DEXTER AXLE COMPANY (a Delaware corporation) TO DEXTER AXLE COMPANY LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Dexter Axle Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), desiring to convert to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Conversion") pursuant to, and in accordance with, Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, submits this Certificate of Conversion and certifies as follows:

FIRST. The Company was first incorporated on March 26, 1999, under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was Dexter Axle Company. Immediately prior to filing, the Company was a Delaware corporation.

THIRD. The name of the Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Dexter Axle Company LLC. Following the Conversion, the Company will be a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH. The Conversion will become effective at 4:07 a.m. ET on August 1, 2021.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signatures appear on following page]

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion – Delaware (Dexter Axle Company)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been duly executed and delivered by the undersigned authorized representative as of <u>July 27</u>, 2021.

DEXTER AXLE COMPANY

Steven Esan Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DEXTER AXLE COMPANY LLC

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Dexter Axle Company LLC (the "Company").

SECOND. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. The effective time of the formation of the Company shall be 4:07 a.m. ET August 1, 2021.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signatures appear on following page]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:00 PM 07/29/2021
FILED 02:00 PM 07/29/2021
SR 20212838482 - File Number 3022530

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation (Dexter Axle Company)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation as of $\boxed{\text{July 27}}$, 2021.

By:

Steven Esau

Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	Dexter Axle Company	BREEZE LED 360	97035352	09/20/2021	7058460	05/23/2023
2.	Dexter Axle Company	POWER HOIST	97638786	10/19/2022		
3.	Dexter Axle Company	POWER JACK & Design	97638962	10/19/2022	7240132	12/12/2023
4.	Dexter Axle Company	DEXTER DEFENDER	98293974	12/01/2023		

RECORDED: 02/15/2024